## 508674325 07/26/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI390777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2024	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bdark Holdings Ltd.	04/01/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Nighthawk Artisan Inc.	
Street Address:	3500-10180 101 ST NW MANULIFE PLACE	
City:	Edmonton	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5J3S4	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9381132	
Patent Number:	9687411	
Patent Number:	9877889	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7808027904

Email: robbie@nissenlaw.ca

Correspondent Name: Robert Nissen

Address Line 1: Suite 401 11044 82 Ave NW Address Line 4: Edmonton, CANADA T6G 0T2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36-3US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robbie Nissen
SIGNATURE:	Robbie Nissen
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Amalgamation\_Document\_for\_filing#page1.tiff source=Amalgamation\_Document\_for\_filing#page2.tiff source=Amalgamation\_Document\_for\_filing#page3.tiff

PATENT 508674325 REEL: 068100 FRAME: 0670

source=Amalgamation\_Document\_for\_filing#page4.tiff

# Certified Copy CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2026008363

## Government of Alberta ■

**BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT** 

## **CERTIFICATE**

## **OF**

## **AMALGAMATION**

NIGHTHAWK ARTISAN INC.
IS THE RESULT OF AN AMALGAMATION FILED ON 2024/04/01.



## Certified Copy

## **Amalgamate Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement**

Alberta Registration Date: 2024/04/01

**Corporate Access Number: 2026008363** 

**Business Number:** 

Service Request Number: 41801160

Alberta Corporation Type: Named Alberta Corporation

Legal Entity Name: NIGHTHAWK ARTISAN INC.

**Business Number:** 

French Equivalent Name:

**Nuans Number:** 122170615 **Nuans Date:** 2024/03/13

French Nuans Number:

French Nuans Date:

REGISTERED ADDRESS

Street: 3500-10180 101 ST NW MANULIFE PLACE

**Legal Description:** 

City: EDMONTON
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T5J3S4

RECORDS ADDRESS

Street: 3500-10180 101 ST NW MANULIFE PLACE

**Legal Description:** 

City: EDMONTON
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T5J3S4

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE BY

MAIL

**Post Office Box:** 

City:
Provin

Province:
Postal Code:

Email Address: ANNUALRETURNS@SNYDER.CA

Share Structure: SEE ATTACHED SHARE STRUCTURE SCHEDULE

Share Transfers Restrictions:

SEE ATTACHED RESTRICTIONS ON SHARE TRANSFERS

SCHEDULE

**Number of Directors:** 

Min Number Of Directors: 1
Max Number Of Directors: 7

**Business Restricted To:**NO RESTRICTIONS **Business Restricted From:**NO RESTRICTIONS

Other Provisions: SEE ATTACHED OTHER RULES OR PROVISIONS SCHEDULE

**Professional Endorsement** 

**Provided:** 

**Future Dating Required:** 

**Registration Date:** 2024/04/01

## **Agent for Service**

**Agent for Service Type:** Primary **Last Name:** SNYDER

First Name: STEPHEN

Middle Name: C.

Firm Name: SNYDER & ASSOCIATES LLP

Street: 3500-10180 101 ST NW MANULIFE PLACE

City: EDMONTON
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T5J3S4

**Email Address:** CORPORATESERVICE@SNYDER.CA

## **Director**

Last Name: FAKELEY
First Name: DARRELL

Middle Name:

Street/Box Number: 3204 - 121 AVENUE

City: EDMONTON
Province: ALBERTA
Postal Code: T6S1G7

**Country:** 

Named On Stat Dec: Y

## **Amalgamating Corporation**

Corporate Access Number	<b>Business Number</b>	Legal Entity Name
201161254		BDARK HOLDINGS LTD.
203978465		NIGHTHAWK MANUFACTURING INC.

#### Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded	
Statutory Declaration	10000107129874755	2024/04/01	
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2024/04/01	
Restrictions on Share Transfers	ELECTRONIC	2024/04/01	
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2024/04/01	

**Registration Authorized By:** STEPHEN C. SNYDER SOLICITOR

RECORDED: 07/26/2024

The Registrar of Corporations certifies that the information contained in this statement is an accurate reproduction of the data contained in the specified service request in the official public records of Corporate Registry.